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ABOUT CII YI Yuva Chaupal 

 

Young Indians involves students from schools and colleges around the 

country to involve them in leadership, personal development and nation 

building activities, Yi Students Net envisions connecting students to the 

community, the country at large and working towards a movement for 

"Nation Building". 

Young Indians (Yi) is an integral part of the Confederation of Indian Industry 

(CII), a non-government, not-for-profit, industry led and industry managed 

organisation playing a proactive role in India's development process. Yi was 

formed in the year 2002 with an objective of creating a platform for young 

Indians to realise the dream of a developed nation. Yi has around 1500 direct 

members in 32 chapters, and engages around 8300 students through student 

nets. Yi membership includes young progressive Indians between the age 

group of 25 & 40 and comprises entrepreneurs, professionals and achievers 

from different walks of life. "To become the Voice of Young Indians 

Globally" being the vision of Yi, it provides a platform for young Indians to 

participate in and contribute by becoming an integral part of the Indian 

growth story. Yi's work can be divided primarily into three groups; "Youth 

Leadership", "Youth Social Entrepreneurship” and “International 

Engagements”.  

It grooms students to become the voice of Young Indian’s globally and make 

them an integral part of the Indian Growth Story. “Yi Yuva” is the new name 

for Yi Youth Affairs vertical. Young Indians involves students from schools 

and colleges by forming “Chaupals” across various institutes around the 
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country. Yi Yuva IIS Chaupal aims to synergize students and their energy for 

positive action. It provides an opportunity to start thinking and work for 

India. As a part of this Net, students work in cross functional teams with a 

broad objective of enhancing their leadership skills and giving back to the 

nation. In the process, they get opportunity for self development, skill 

building, community service and nation building.  

The Yi Jaipur Chapter launched its first Yi Student NET with the IIS 

University on 19th Sept 2013. Mr Rohit Verma, Chair, Yi Jaipur Chapter and 

Dr Ashok Gupta, Vice Chancellor, The IIS University, signed MOU for the 

same.  
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The IIS University 

CII Yi Yuva Chaupal Committee (2015-16) 

 

The committee formed to organize and coordinate various activities of the 

CII Yi student’s Net-“IISU Yuva Chaupal” is as follows: 

 

S. No. Name Position 

1 Mr. Yash Dhadda Chair, Yi Yuva Jaipur 

2 Mr. Ashish Modi EM, Yi Jaipur 

3 Ms. Deepika Singh Coordinator 

4 Dr. Mahima Rai Coordinator 

5 Dr. Shweta Kastiya Member 

6 Dr. Aditi R. Khandelwal Member 

7 Dr. Meenakshi Anand Member 

6 Ms. Abha Samariya Student Head 

7 Ms. Pavneesh Chawla Student Co-Head 
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List of Activities (2015-16) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date  Name of Activity 

1st August 

2015 

Orientation Session 

29th September 

2015 

Guest Lecture – Water Management Practices by 

Mr. Sanjay Gupta 

21st January 

2016 

Poster Making Competition 

23rd January 

2016 

Street Play at Vintage Car Rally 

24th January 

2016 

Walkathon 

11th February 

2016 

Komal Project Presentation at Subodh School 

19th - 21st 

February 2016 

Yuva Leadership Camp 

26th February 

2016 

Annual Session and Summit on “India 2025 : Future 

Readay “ at Hotel Holiday Inn 
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Report of Activities (2015-2016) 

Orientation Session 

1 August 2015 

The orientation session started with floral greeting by Ms. Deepika Singh , Co-ordinator –

IISU Yuva Chaupal to Mr. Yash Dhadda ,Chartered Accountant, partner in Dhadda & Co, 

Jaipur. 

Mr Dhadda  oriented students about CII Yi Yuva Chaupal, what is it all about and how it 

provides a platform for young students to achieve their dreams. 

Mr. Yash Dhadda briefed students about the various activities that members of IISU Yuva 

Chaupla did in the previous years like: A visit to Apna Ghar , Industrial visit to Lotus 

Dairy etc. and how these activities was a learning experience for all. 

Lastly, he motivated and encouraged all the students to be a part of IISU Yuva Chapal.  
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Guest Lecture – Water Management Practices  

29 September 2015 

An awareness Session on “Water Management Practices” was organized at the IIS 

University on 29 Sept, 2015. The speaker on the occasion was Mr Sanjay Gupta. He has 

over all 15 years of Experience in the area of Water Management including Cooling and 

boiler water treatment systems, Water Purification technologies – Reverse Osmosis based 

systems etc . Mr Gupta has conducted 100+ Industrial water audits in various sectors of 

Industry including power plants, Integrated Steel Plants, Water System in Refineries and 

Paper plants. He has been Faculty in more than 50 training program on water management 

in industry. 

Mr Gupta briefed the students about the various water management practices. He 

highlighted the need for Water Management in India. In the end there was a Question 

Answer session, where the students asked their queries related to the topic. In all, it was a 

very informative session for the students. 
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Poster Making Competition 

21 January 2016 

For promoting the initiative of CII-Yi “Horn Not Ok Please” (HNOP”, ) CII Yi Yuva 

Chaupal of the IIS University organized a poster making competition on 21st Jan,2016. 

The theme for making posters was “Horn Not OK Please”. Students took keen interest in 

the topic and submitted their entries. In all 43 entries were received which were judged by 

Dr Anita Hada Sangwan and Dr Mahesh Singh. Top 5 posters were made by following 

students- 

1. 1 Ms Rajika Parnami 

2. 2 Ms Poorvi Pandey 

3. 3 Ms Harshita Jain 

4. 4 Ms Madhumita 

5. 5 Ms Ishita Agarwal 

These posters were displayed during Vintage Car Rally at Hotel Jai Mahal Palace on 23 

Jan, 2016. Among all the posters displayed at Jai Mahal palace, following were judged the 

best two- 

Ms Nandani Sonkiya 

Ms Anupama Agarwal 

       

        At IIS University                                        At Jai Mahal Palace 
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Street Play at Vintage Car Rally 

23 January 2016 

As part of 18th Vintage Car Rally, held on 23rd January, 2016, at Jai Mahal Palace, 

Jaipur, the students of Yuva Chaupal from ICG-The IIS University, performed a street 

play on the topic “Horn Not Okay Please” (HNOP). Also, Young Indians, Jaipur Chapter 

had put up a stall to promote its initiative “Horn Not Okay Please (HNOP)”. The posters 

made by college students on the theme “Horn Not Okay Please (HNOP)”were displayed 

on the stall. The performances and posters, all were much appreciated in the event. The 

Chief Guest and all other visitors appreciated the campaign and the efforts by the Yuva 

members. 

 

Nukkad Performance 

   

                                        Display of Posters 
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Walkathon 

24 January 2016 

The Government of Rajasthan celebrated Road Safety Week from 18- 24 Jan 2016.  On 

this occasion, Department of Transport organized a “Walkathon: Road Safety 

Walk” on 24 Jan 2016 in Jaipur . The idea was to spread the message of “Sustainable 

Green Environment for all” by reducing pollution & promoting the initiative of CII-

Yi “Horn Not Ok Please” (HNOP), which was recently launched. 

 Confederation of Indian Industry, Young Indians and Indian Green Building Council 

 supported this Walkathon. The walkathon started from Gandhi Circle, JLN Marg at 8:30 

AM on Sunday, 24 Jan and culminated at Albert Hall.  Shri Gulab Chand Kataria, Hon’ble 

Minister for Home & Shri Yoonus Khan, Hon’ble PWD & Transport Minister, 

Government of Rajasthan flagged off the Walkathon along with Hon’ble Member of 

Parliament and other senior officials from the State Government. The Walkathon 

wasjoined by industry members, professionals, students as well as officials from State 

Government. 

About 10 Members of IISU Yuva Chaupal along with a Faculty member also participated 

in the event with great enthusiasm. 

 

           

At Albert Hall 
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Komal Project at Subodh Public School 

11 February 2016 

With awareness and prevention as top priorities, Young Indians, CII, in collaboration with 

CHILDLINE India Foundation (CIF) has launched Project Komal under their Vertical 

Masoom. The CHILDLINE 1098 service, developed and managed by CHILDLINE India 

Foundation (CIF) is a free 24x7 emergency phone outreach service for children in distress 

needing care and protection. CHILDLINE is directly supported by the Ministry for 

Women and Child Development, Government of India.  

The objective of this Project is to :-  

• To create awareness on child sexual abuse 

• To inform children (age group 6-12) about the various forms of abuse: physical, verbal 

or visual 

• To make children aware about the concepts of safe touch, unsafe touch and unsafe 

actions 

• To give children the necessary knowledge to prevent abuse i.e. Personal Safety Rules 

4 members of Yuva Chaupal from The IIS University went to Subodh Public School, 

Jaipur as volunteers for the session on Komal project on 11 february 2016. There they 

initially observed the presentation given to the students and then two of them presented it 

and interacted with the students there. It was clear that the young students were quite 

eager to gain such knowledge. The students were told about the child helpline no. 1098 

and asked to call anytime from anywhere and ask for help if needed .The members very 

well answered the queries of the students. In all it was a successful activity. 

 

             

At Subodh school 
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Yuva Leadership Camp 

19 – 21 February 2016 

 

Second Yuva Leadership camp was organized from 19-21 feb,2016 at Mogli Resort, 

Kanha National park in Madhyapradesh. Three Yuva members of IIS Yuva chaupal along 

with a faculty Coordinator, Dr Aditi R Khandelwal , attended this camp. It was a great 

learning experience for them. 

 

 

 

At Mogli Resort 
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Annual Session : Annual General Meeting and Summit on  

– “India 2025 : Future Ready” 

26 February 2016 

 

It was held on 26 February 2016, at Hotel Holiday Inn , Jaipur. 

 

It began with a session titled “YOUTH OF TODAY  -FUTURE OF TOMMOROW” 

addressed by Mr Sachin Pilot (President, Rajasthan Pradesh Congress) who talked about 

the importance youth , the current scenarios , and how India can be the perfect market for 

a business to grow. He also covered various other issues like, reservations, GST etc. 

 

It was followed by break of tea and coffee. 

 

The meeting was continued by the Young Indians Jaipur Annual Session where D N V 

Kumara Guru (Past national Chairman- Young Indians & Director – External Relations 

&HR Indian School of Business ) who addressed on the issue “the change YI wants to be” 

, followed by an acceptance speech of the Incoming chapter Chair & Incoming chapter Co 

Chair . 

 

The next session was interaction with the CLOTH MAN OF INDIA – Anshu Gupta 

(Founder – GOONJ) who shared his idea of “cloth for work”, no money as wages. He 

made one and all present  there see reality which otherwise is overlooked. 

 

The event was further followed by lunch. 

 

The next session was “Start up’s Future of India” by Vishwas Shringi (Founder & CEO – 

Voylla Fashions Pvt. Ltd) who introduced the concept of fashion jewellery in online 

market. The session was very informative; he talked about calculative risks, etc and also 

shared his experience and knowledge to attract investors. 
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Next, in line was a Conversation with Ketan Bhagat, Author. It was a fun filled and 

interactive conversation where he distributed free copies of his book “Complete / 

Convenient” and proposed ideas like “Youth is The New Celebrity”. It was a very Light 

hearted yet informative session.  

 

The last session was “Sharing Success Story” by Arjun Awardee Rehan Poncha , National 

Swimmer, India. He shared his success story covered in the seven life lessons which was 

very inspiring and motivating. 

 

A highlight of the event was that IIS Yuva chaupal was awarded a special recognition 

award on the occasion for its year round activities for the session 2015-16. Dr Mahima 

Rai, faculty coordinator and student coordinators, Ms Abha Samariya and Ms Pavneesh 

Chawla received award from Mr Rehan on behalf of the IIS Chaupal 

Overall the entire Annual session meeting was entertaining, motivating, inspiring and a 

learning experience for all of us. 
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THE IIS UNIVERSITY 

 

  

CII Yi-IIS YUVA 
CHAUPAL 

 

  

LIST OF MEMBERS 2015-16 
 

 

    

 
 
 

S.No. Name of the Student Class 
Contact 

No. 
Email Id 

 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 

 
Abha Samariya 
Aeshna Chhabra 
Aisha Jain 
Akanksha Agrawal 
Amisha Gupta 
Anjali Jain 
Anu Agarwal 
Archie Goel 
Ayushi Middha 
Bhavika Nankani 
Diksha Choudhary 
Dimple Gangwal 
Disha Singh 
Divya Chopra 
Harshita Harsha 
Hirshi Sujanti 
Ishita Choudhary 
Kanika Bhatia 
Khushboo Choudhary 
Kirti Chauhan 
Komal Sejwani 
Kratika Chobey 
Kritika Mangal 
Leena Goyal 
Madhvi Purohit 
Maitreyi Yadav 
Mallika Khurana 
Muskan Bansal 
Nandini Sharma 
Netal Tapadia 
Nidhi Agarwal 
Niharika Jain 
Nimanshi Gupta 

 
MBA 
B.Com 
BBA 
B.Com 
BBA 
B.Com 
MBA 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
MBA 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Sc. 
BBA 
B.Sc. 
BBA 
BBA 
B.Sc. 
BMC /BMM 
MBA 
B.Sc. 
B.Com 

 
8764085310 
7073265731 
9549433657 
9549964082 
7597875213 
7727868242 
9602346472 
9784836051 
7073265732 
9413333919 
9636272590 
9166613115 
7742663556 
7023872867 
8890301988 
9660316000 
7073163547 
9001950855 
7665020804 
7023351067 
8233802462 
8107524595 
8094517412 
7568468855 
7740940552 
9680088356 
7792936934 
7773855886 
7073626383 
9784836048 
8290555039 
8823913400 
8952859681 

 
abhasamariya@gmail.com 
chhabraelectronics2009@gmail.com 
 
agarwalakanksha51996@gmail.com 
 
jainanjali2198@gmail.com 
 
 
Ayushi.middha@gmail.com 
bhavikanankani69@gmail.com 
 
gangwaldimple@gmail.com 
dishasingh95@gmail.com 
chopradivya09@gmail.com 
hrh23467@gmail.com 
hirshi.sujanti@gmail.com 
ishitachoudhary1234@gmail.com 
kanika.jaipur20@gmail.com 
khushboochaudhary29@gmail.com 
ckirti437@gmail.com 
komalsejwani@yahoo.com 
 
chobeykratika19.kc@gmail.com 
kritikamangal660@gmail.com 
 
madhavipurohit22@gmail.com 
maitreyi.yadav.31@gmail.com 
 
 
sharma178.nandini@gmail.com 
 
95nidhiagarwal@gmail.com 
Jain.niharikaaa22@gmail.com 
nimanshi35@gmail.com 
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Report Compiled By: 

Ms Nimanshi Gupta 

34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 
55. 
56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 
62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 
66. 

 

 

Palak Jain 
Pavneesh Chawla 
Prachi Dugar 
Prashansa Rastogi 
Pratha Rastogi 
Priyanshi Agarwal 
Priyanshi Rander 
Radhika Goyal 
Radhika Falod 
Rajasi Manrai 
Riddhi Goyal 
Ritika Kabra 
Ritu Mangal 
Rubel Agarwal 
Sakshi Gupta 
Saloni Shringi 
Saloni Vats 
Shefali Agarwal 
Shivali Goel 
Shivangi Bula 
Shreya Agarwal 
Shreya Bhartiya 
Shubhangi Saxena 
Sonali Kumari 
Sonika Chhabra 
Srishty Yadav 
Sucheta Dhingra 
Tanvi Goyal 
Tarushi Chandrawat 
Vipra Jain 
Gargi Gupta 
Sajal Maheshwari 
Muskan Chhatija 

BBA 
B.Com 
MBA 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
BMC /BMM 
B.Com 
BBA 
B.Sc. 
B.Com 
BBA 
B.Com 
B.Sc. 
BCom 
B.Com 
B.Com 
BBA 
B.Com 
B.Com 
BBA 
BBA 
B.Com 
BBA 
B.Sc. 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 
B.Com 

8290767886 
8769412791 
7790904672 
7742943519 
7297830665 
9460327604 
8290750157 
9571525911 
9799095316 
9784842052 
9314040218 
9462437471 
9024604698 
9782913123 
9660014229 
9694666217 
9636228048 
7073934004 
9680341650 
9460616114 
9784835302 
9413186494 
8890689005 
7597442787 
7073168296 
9782666324 
8952822159 
8233656031 
8560904058 
9414019094 
7023528205 
7665007408 
8302210010 

pavneeshchawla13@gmail.com 
 
prashansa.ras@gmail.com 
 
 
 
papaprincess110@gmail.com 
radhika.falod@gmail.com 
rajasimanrai@gmail.com 
 
ritikakabra25@gmail.com 
ritumangal00@gmail.com 
 
 
shringi.saloni@yahoo.com 
vatssonali@gmail.com 
shefaliagarwal97@gmail.com 
goel10shivali.sg@gmail.com 
 
shreyaagarwal151997@gmail.com 
shreyabhartiya@gmail.com 
shubhangisaxena06@gmail.com 
kr.soonali@gmail.com 
 
 
cheta.dhingra@gmail.com 
tanvigoyal@outlook.in 
tarushichandrawat@yahoo.com 
vipra_jain@yahoo.com 
 
 
 


